subscription in case of -issuance of 
shares, right to restrict any change in 
capital structure etc.; 

Significant terms of the Addendum Agreement: 

(a) The aggregate purchase consideration for the 
transfer of the Business by the Firm to the 
Purchaser shall stand revised to Rs 25,00,00,000 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Only) (“Revised 
Purchase Consideration”) shall be paid in 
multiple tranches by the Company by way of cash 
consideration or in such other manner as may be 
mutually agreed between the Company and the 
Partners of Magson Supercentre. 

5.